
July 16, 2024
League Games Played 13

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692
2 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5

 Agular, Chris 0.780 3 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5  Agular, Chris 1
 Magliulo, Wayne 0.762 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0
 Milton, Rodney 0.757 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0
 Lobato, Emilio 0.742 6
 Tursky, Mick   Mgr 0.706
 Rodgers, Curtis 0.703
 Strickland, Walt 0.697
 Mitchell, Gary 0.667
 Christain, Bill 0.657 Team Batting Average
 Arnold, Keith 0.656 Team #2 Placor Cons 0.567

Team #3 Takieng Cuisine 0.548
 Lobato, Emilio 1.677 Team #5 AJS Dentistry 0.539  Lobato, Emilio 5
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 1.205 Team #1 Yancey Co 0.532  Jackson, Don   Mgr 2
 Christain, Bill 1.057 Team #4 Livingston Con 0.455  Cordell, Tom 1
 Agular, Chris 1.000  Rankin, Kevin 1
 Magliulo, Wayne 0.952  Casarez, Steve 1
 Milton, Rodney 0.946  Spellman, Kevin 1
 Rodgers, Curtis 0.946 Team Slugging Average  Schatzel, Don 1
 Strickland, Walt 0.939 Team #2 Placor Cons 0.738  Goodwin, Jack 1
 Lane, Jeff 0.938 Team #5 AJS Dentistry 0.735  Baldwin, Randy 1
 Tursky, Mick   Mgr 0.882 Team #3 Takieng Cuisine 0.674

Team #1 Yancey Co 0.638 Triples
 Rodgers, Curtis 27 Team #4 Livingston Con 0.537  Christain, Bill 4
 Lobato, Emilio 26  Lobato, Emilio 3
 Tursky, Mick   Mgr 26  Jackson, Don   Mgr 3
 Agular, Chris 24  Rodgers, Curtis 3
 Milton, Rodney 24  Aguas, Jay 3
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 23  Lane, Jeff 3
 Christain, Bill 20 Name  Green, Robert 3
 Younger, Larry  Mgr 17  4 Players with 2
 4 Players with 16  14 Players with 1
 3 Players with 15

Doubles
 Agular, Chris 32  Jackson, Don   Mgr 10
 Magliulo, Wayne 32  Lobato, Emilio 8
 Mitchell, Gary 30 Name  Strickland, Walt 8
 Franco, Manny 29  Christain, Bill 6
 Milton, Rodney 28  Magliulo, Wayne 6
 Rodgers, Curtis 26  Agular, Chris 6
 Blom, Greg 26  Robinson, Patrick 6
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 25  4 Players with 5
 Ward, Pete 25  5 Players with 4
 Randle, Omar 25 on a minimum of 34  13 Players with 3

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date
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League 2 Standing 2024
Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders
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League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m. 

Games Played 13 13 13 13 13 1
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 26, 2024 1    15 7 4   1  4 9 3 1    9 4 2   1  7 15 1      Bye      
April 2, 2024   1  14 15 2 1    15 14 1     1 7 7 5      Bye     1 7 7 3      
April 9, 2024   1  7 12 5 1    20 7 4      Bye   1  7 20 2 1    12 7 1      

April 16, 2024   1  3 15 3      Bye 1    15 3 1   1  5 15 5 1    15 5 4      
April 23, 2024      Bye 1    16 5 5   1  7 9 4 1    9 7 3   1  5 16 2      
April 30, 2024 1    16 9 4   1  13 14 3 1    14 13 2   1  9 16 1      Bye      

May 7, 2024   1  10 11 2 1    11 10 1   1  8 9 5      Bye 1    9 8 3      
May 14, 2024   1  14 15 5 1    7 6 4      Bye   1  6 7 2 1    15 14 1      
May 21, 2024 1    9 8 3      Bye   1  8 9 1   1  4 12 5 1    12 4 4      
June 4, 2024      Bye   1  4 13 5 1    22 11 4   1  11 22 3 1    13 4 2      

June 11, 2024 1    10 6 4 1    12 2 3   1  2 12 2   1  6 10 1      Bye      
June 18, 2024 1    13 12 2   1  12 13 1 1    8 7 5      Bye   1  7 8 3      
June 25, 2024 1    12 4 5 1    17 9 4      Bye   1  9 17 2   1  4 12 1      

July 2, 2024   1  7 19 3      Bye 1    19 7 1   1  15 27 5 1    27 15 4      
July 9, 2024      Bye 1    8 6 5 1    17 6 4   1  6 17 3   1  6 8 2      

July 16, 2024   1  6 8 2 1    8 6 1 1    20 6 5 1    15 14 6   1  6 20 3   1  14 15 4
July 23, 2024                               

                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
6 7 0 136 141 9 4 0 147 114 8 4 1 156 103 2 11 0 109 199 7 5 1 138 128 0 1 0 14 15

                      
13 13 13 13 13 1

Yancey Co Placor Cons Takieng Cuisine Livingston Con AJS Dentistry Ambassadors



League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 2 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692 0.567 0.738

Yancey Co 3 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5 0.548 0.674
1 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5 0.539 0.735

As Of 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0 0.532 0.638
July 16, 2024 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0 0.455 0.537

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Jackson, Don   Mgr 11 13 39 25 10 10 3 2 8 2 2 23 0.641 1.205 43 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguas, Jay 8 10 35 21 16 2 3 9 16 0.600 0.829 35 5 03/26/24 1    15 7 4
 Alexander, Tom 9 13 32 7 7 20 4 2 0.219 0.219 36 5 04/02/24   1  14 15 2
 Arnold, Keith 2 10 32 21 16 3 2 11 4 6 0.656 0.875 36 04/09/24   1  7 12 5
 Edwards, Rich 6 9 27 19 19 6 2 1 11 0.704 0.704 30 2 04/16/24   1  3 15 3
 Immoos, Michael 17 11 30 22 20 2 7 2 1 16 0.733 0.800 33 1 04/23/24      Bye
 LaBelle, Gary 16 8 24 7 7 13 1 0.292 0.292 24 4 04/30/24 1    16 9 4
 Lauzon, Larry 12 13 41 18 18 16 10 0.439 0.439 41 7 05/07/24   1  10 11 2
 Mendonsa, Ray 13 12 31 12 12 15 6 5 0.387 0.387 37 3 05/14/24   1  14 15 5
 Randle, Omar 14 13 45 25 24 1 16 1 14 0.556 0.578 46 4 05/21/24 1    9 8 3
 Sexton, Shirley 1 11 31 14 14 11 2 4 0.452 0.452 33 6 06/04/24      Bye
 Strickland, Walt 15 10 33 23 15 8 7 1 16 0.697 0.939 34 3 06/11/24 1    10 6 4
 Wender, Joe 10 13 43 23 21 2 16 5 11 0.535 0.581 48 3 06/18/24 1    13 12 2
Name    06/25/24 1    12 4 5
Name    07/02/24   1  7 19 3
Name    07/09/24      Bye
Name    07/16/24   1  6 8 2
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.532 0.638      

Substitutes      
 Rodriguez, Carlos 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
 Bull, Steve 1 1 1 1 1.000 1.000 1      
 Stebbins, Charlie 1 1 1 1 2      
 Heim, Darrell 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 7 136 141

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B P/HR HR Outs BB SAC RBI PA FC
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League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692 0.567 0.738

Placor Cons 2 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5 0.548 0.674
3 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5 0.539 0.735

As Of 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0 0.532 0.638
July 16, 2024 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0 0.455 0.537

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Tursky, Mick   Mgr 11 12 34 24 19 4 1 5 2 3 26 0.706 0.882 39 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Atchinson, Pedro 4 7 21 14 9 4 1 6 3 6 0.667 0.952 24 1 03/26/24   1  4 9 3
 Baker, Lynn 2 13 38 18 18 14 2 5 0.474 0.474 40 6 04/02/24 1    15 14 1
 Barnes, Russ 12 9 24 8 8 10 1 4 0.333 0.333 25 6 04/09/24 1    20 7 4
 Christain, Bill 13 11 35 23 13 6 4 9 3 20 0.657 1.057 38 3 04/16/24      Bye
 Green, Robert 8 8 26 16 10 3 3 7 1 13 0.615 0.962 27 2 04/23/24 1    16 5 5
 Heim, Darrell 6 10 27 19 13 5 1 8 3 3 11 0.704 0.963 33 04/30/24   1  13 14 3
 Levy, Roger 3 10 31 19 16 3 10 8 0.613 0.710 31 1 05/07/24 1    11 10 1
 Mejia, Stephen 1 11 37 19 17 2 16 2 8 0.514 0.568 39 2 05/14/24 1    7 6 4
 Olson, Paul 7 12 34 19 16 3 10 5 1 9 0.559 0.647 40 4 05/21/24      Bye
 McKaughan, Jerry 14 9 27 13 12 1 11 4 0.481 0.519 27 3 06/04/24   1  4 13 5
 Stebbins, Charlie 10 11 33 21 20 1 11 1 1 14 0.636 0.667 35 1 06/11/24 1    12 2 3
 Tedrow, Matt 9 8 22 8 8 9 2 1 5 0.364 0.364 25 5 06/18/24   1  12 13 1
 Baldwin, Randy 5 4 13 8 3 3 1 1 3 1 7 0.615 1.231 14 2 06/25/24 1    17 9 4
Name    07/02/24      Bye
Name    07/09/24 1    8 6 5
Name    07/16/24 1    8 6 1
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.567 0.738      

Substitutes      
 Lobato, Emilio 7 1 3 1 3 2      
 Milton, Rodney 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2      
 Rankin, Kevin 2 5 4 4 1 1 4 0.800 0.800 7 1      
 Franco, Manny 1 4 1 1 2 0.250 0.250 4 1
 Arnold, Keith 2 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1
 Coxon, L / Kesner, T 1 2 6 4 4 2 0.667 0.667 6
 Randle, Omar 3 1 2 2 1 3
 Baldwin, Randy 2 5 3 3 1 1 0.600 0.600 5 1
 Johnson, Hal 2 6 3 3 2 1 0.500 0.500 6 1 W L T
 Soto, Mike 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3 9 4 147 114

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692 0.567 0.738

Takieng Cuisine 2 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5 0.548 0.674
3 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5 0.539 0.735

As Of 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0 0.532 0.638
July 16, 2024 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0 0.455 0.537

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Smartt, Bob   Mgr 4 10 28 12 11 1 13 1 2 5 0.429 0.464 31 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Bingham, Rick 14 11 34 12 11 1 20 1 7 0.353 0.382 35 2 03/26/24 1    9 4 2
 Blom, Greg 10 13 46 26 23 3 15 1 1 13 0.565 0.630 48 5 04/02/24     1 7 7 5
 Boston, Ernie 11 11 38 17 15 2 16 1 9 0.447 0.500 39 5 04/09/24      Bye
 Cassella, Peter 13 12 41 18 16 2 18 8 0.439 0.488 41 5 04/16/24 1    15 3 1
 Franco, Manny 19 13 46 29 27 2 13 1 12 0.630 0.674 47 3 04/23/24   1  7 9 4
 Kelly, Dennis 3 13 38 18 17 1 15 2 1 9 0.474 0.500 41 3 04/30/24 1    14 13 2
 Magaziner, Gregg 9 12 36 16 14 2 17 1 15 0.444 0.500 37 2 05/07/24   1  8 9 5
 Magliulo, Wayne 5 12 42 32 25 6 1 4 1 15 0.762 0.952 43 6 05/14/24      Bye
 Mitchell, Gary 2 13 45 30 25 3 2 12 4 12 0.667 0.822 49 2 05/21/24   1  8 9 1
 Pouncy, Mike 8 10 24 13 8 3 2 8 4 12 0.542 0.833 28 3 06/04/24 1    22 11 4
 Rankin, Kevin 12 9 30 20 12 5 2 1 6 2 11 0.667 1.067 32 4 06/11/24   1  2 12 2
 Rodgers, Curtis 7 11 37 26 20 3 3 8 2 2 27 0.703 0.946 41 2 06/18/24 1    8 7 5
Name    06/25/24      Bye
Name    07/02/24 1    19 7 1
Name    07/09/24 1    17 6 4
Name    07/16/24 1    20 6 5
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.548 0.674      

Substitutes      
 Hilary, Lew 1 2 2 2      
 Christain, Bill 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2      
 Strickland, Walt 18 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 4 1 156 103

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI FC
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League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692     

Livingston Con 2 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5 0.548 0.674
3 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5 0.539 0.735

As Of 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0 0.532 0.638
July 16, 2024 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0 0.455 0.537

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Younger, Larry  Mgr 2 12 37 20 14 5 1 14 3 17 0.541 0.730 40 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Agular, Chris 20 13 41 32 25 6 1 7 2 24 0.780 1.000 43 2 03/26/24   1  7 15 1
 Caitlin, Ralph 3 13 35 6 6 22 4 3 0.171 0.171 39 7 04/02/24      Bye
 Cordell, Tom 4 13 47 23 18 3 1 1 18 2 14 0.489 0.660 49 5 04/09/24   1  7 20 2
 Drennon, Terry 17 13 40 15 14 1 19 3 8 0.375 0.400 43 6 04/16/24   1  5 15 5
Name    04/23/24 1    9 7 3
 Glass, Jim 10 12 35 14 14 21 2 1 0.400 0.400 37 04/30/24   1  9 16 1
 Guzman, John 11 10 25 8 8 14 5 2 0.320 0.320 30 3 05/07/24      Bye
 Hennessey, Terry 8 9 29 12 9 3 12 6 0.414 0.517 29 4 05/14/24   1  6 7 2
 Outlaw, Don 14 10 23 10 9 1 10 1 4 0.435 0.478 24 2 05/21/24   1  4 12 5
 Rodriguez, John 15 7 22 10 9 1 9 3 0.455 0.545 22 3 06/04/24   1  11 22 3
 Taff, Jim 7 8 29 14 12 2 9 1 7 0.483 0.552 30 6 06/11/24   1  6 10 1
 Terry, J.C. 18 11 38 24 19 4 1 9 13 0.632 0.789 38 5 06/18/24      Bye
 Valenzuela, Benny 9 12 36 15 15 19 4 0.417 0.417 36 2 06/25/24   1  9 17 2
Name    07/02/24   1  15 27 5
Name    07/09/24   1  6 17 3
Name    07/16/24 1    15 14 6
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.455 0.537      

Substitutes      
 Crocker, Dwight 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
 Pouncy, Mike 1 2 1 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 3      
 Holmes, Gary 1 1 1 1 1 2      
 Lucas, Ray 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 1.000 2
 Runion, Randy 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    2 11 109 199

~ Grand Slammer
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League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #2 Placor Cons 9 4 147 114 0.692 0.567 0.738

AJS Dentistry 2 #3 Takieng Cuisine 8 4 1 156 103 0.665 0.5 0.548 0.674
3 #5 AJS Dentistry 7 5 1 138 128 0.588 1.5 0.539 0.735

As Of 4 #1 Yancey Co 6 7 136 141 0.462 3.0 0.532 0.638
July 16, 2024 5 #4 Livingston Con 2 11 109 199 0.154 7.0 0.455 0.537

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Long, John   Mgr 10 13 33 7 7 21 1 1 0.212 0.212 34 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Casarez, Steve 3 10 32 19 14 3 1 1 10 1 1 11 0.594 0.844 34 3 03/26/24      Bye
 Crocker, Dwight 6 13 34 12 12 17 2 1 0.353 0.353 36 5 04/02/24     1 7 7 3
 Fernandez, Alicia 1 12 38 17 16 1 18 2 4 0.447 0.474 40 3 04/09/24 1    12 7 1
 Goodwin, Jack 15 10 27 13 12 1 13 4 1 7 0.481 0.593 32 1 04/16/24 1    15 5 4
 Lane, Jeff 12 10 32 20 13 4 3 8 1 2 9 0.625 0.938 35 4 04/23/24   1  5 16 2
 Lobato, Emilio 7 10 31 23 7 8 3 5 4 3 1 26 0.742 1.677 35 4 04/30/24      Bye
 Milton, Rodney 13 13 37 28 22 5 1 5 4 2 24 0.757 0.946 43 3 05/07/24 1    9 8 3
 Robinson, Patrick 2 12 36 22 16 6 12 8 0.611 0.778 36 2 05/14/24 1    15 14 1
 Schatzel, Don 5 10 30 16 14 1 1 7 1 10 0.533 0.667 31 7 05/21/24 1    12 4 4
 Spellman, Kevin 4 12 37 17 11 4 1 1 18 1 16 0.459 0.703 38 2 06/04/24 1    13 4 2
 Van Stone, Bradley 8 11 36 21 20 1 10 3 4 0.583 0.639 39 5 06/11/24      Bye
 Ward, Pete 11 13 41 25 21 3 1 11 2 1 15 0.610 0.732 44 5 06/18/24   1  7 8 3
Name    06/25/24   1  4 12 1
Name    07/02/24 1    27 15 4
Name    07/09/24   1  6 8 2
Name    07/16/24   1  6 20 3
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.539 0.735      

Substitutes      
 Smartt, Bob 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3      
 Holmes, Gary 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
 Viduya, Mike 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Gates, Kerry 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 5 1 138 128

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI FC
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Aguas, Jay 10 35 21 16 2 3 9 16 0.600 0.829 35 Yancey Co
 Agular, Chris 13 41 32 25 6 1 2 7 24 0.780 1.000 43 Livingston Con
 Alexander, Tom 13 32 7 7 4 20 2 0.219 0.219 36 Yancey Co
 Arnold, Keith 10 32 21 16 3 2 4 11 6 0.656 0.875 36 Yancey Co
 Atchinson, Pedro 7 21 14 9 4 1 3 6 6 0.667 0.952 24 Placor Cons
 Baker, Lynn 13 38 18 18 2 14 5 0.474 0.474 40 Placor Cons
 Baldwin, Randy 4 13 8 3 3 1 1 1 3 7 0.615 1.231 14 Placor Cons
 Barnes, Russ 9 24 8 8 1 10 4 0.333 0.333 25 Placor Cons
 Bingham, Rick 11 34 12 11 1 1 20 7 0.353 0.382 35 Takieng Cuisine
 Blom, Greg 13 46 26 23 3 1 1 15 13 0.565 0.630 48 Takieng Cuisine
 Boston, Ernie 11 38 17 15 2 1 16 9 0.447 0.500 39 Takieng Cuisine
 Caitlin, Ralph 13 35 6 6 4 22 3 0.171 0.171 39 Livingston Con
 Casarez, Steve 10 32 19 14 3 1 1 1 1 10 11 0.594 0.844 34 AJS Dentistry
 Cassella, Peter 12 41 18 16 2 18 8 0.439 0.488 41 Takieng Cuisine
 Christain, Bill 11 35 23 13 6 4 3 9 20 0.657 1.057 38 Placor Cons
 Cordell, Tom 13 47 23 18 3 1 1 2 18 14 0.489 0.660 49 Livingston Con
 Crocker, Dwight 13 34 12 12 2 17 1 0.353 0.353 36 AJS Dentistry
 Drennon, Terry 13 40 15 14 1 3 19 8 0.375 0.400 43 Livingston Con
 Edwards, Rich 9 27 19 19 2 1 6 11 0.704 0.704 30 Yancey Co
 Fernandez, Alicia 12 38 17 16 1 2 18 4 0.447 0.474 40 AJS Dentistry
 Franco, Manny 13 46 29 27 2 1 13 12 0.630 0.674 47 Takieng Cuisine
 Glass, Jim 12 35 14 14 2 21 1 0.400 0.400 37 Livingston Con
 Goodwin, Jack 10 27 13 12 1 4 1 13 7 0.481 0.593 32 AJS Dentistry
 Green, Robert 8 26 16 10 3 3 1 7 13 0.615 0.962 27 Placor Cons
 Guzman, John 10 25 8 8 5 14 2 0.320 0.320 30 Livingston Con
 Heim, Darrell 10 27 19 13 5 1 3 3 8 11 0.704 0.963 33 Placor Cons
 Hennessey, Terry 9 29 12 9 3 12 6 0.414 0.517 29 Livingston Con
 Immoos, Michael 11 30 22 20 2 2 1 7 16 0.733 0.800 33 Yancey Co
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 13 39 25 10 10 3 2 2 2 8 23 0.641 1.205 43 Yancey Co
 Kelly, Dennis 13 38 18 17 1 2 1 15 9 0.474 0.500 41 Takieng Cuisine
 LaBelle, Gary 8 24 7 7 13 1 0.292 0.292 24 Yancey Co
 Lane, Jeff 10 32 20 13 4 3 1 2 8 9 0.625 0.938 35 AJS Dentistry
 Lauzon, Larry 13 41 18 18 16 10 0.439 0.439 41 Yancey Co
 Levy, Roger 10 31 19 16 3 10 8 0.613 0.710 31 Placor Cons
 Lobato, Emilio 10 31 23 7 8 3 5 3 1 4 26 0.742 1.677 35 AJS Dentistry
 Long, John   Mgr 13 33 7 7 1 21 1 0.212 0.212 34 AJS Dentistry
 Magaziner, Gregg 12 36 16 14 2 1 17 15 0.444 0.500 37 Takieng Cuisine
 Magliulo, Wayne 12 42 32 25 6 1 1 4 15 0.762 0.952 43 Takieng Cuisine
 McKaughan, Jerry 9 27 13 12 1 11 4 0.481 0.519 27 Placor Cons
 Mejia, Stephen 11 37 19 17 2 2 16 8 0.514 0.568 39 Placor Cons
 Mendonsa, Ray 12 31 12 12 6 15 5 0.387 0.387 37 Yancey Co
 Milton, Rodney 13 37 28 22 5 1 4 2 5 24 0.757 0.946 43 AJS Dentistry
 Mitchell, Gary 13 45 30 25 3 2 4 12 12 0.667 0.822 49 Takieng Cuisine
 Olson, Paul 12 34 19 16 3 5 1 10 9 0.559 0.647 40 Placor Cons
 Outlaw, Don 10 23 10 9 1 1 10 4 0.435 0.478 24 Livingston Con
 Pouncy, Mike 10 24 13 8 3 2 4 8 12 0.542 0.833 28 Takieng Cuisine
 Randle, Omar 13 45 25 24 1 1 16 14 0.556 0.578 46 Yancey Co
 Rankin, Kevin 9 30 20 12 5 2 1 2 6 11 0.667 1.067 32 Takieng Cuisine
 Robinson, Patrick 12 36 22 16 6 12 8 0.611 0.778 36 AJS Dentistry
 Rodgers, Curtis 11 37 26 20 3 3 2 2 8 27 0.703 0.946 41 Takieng Cuisine
 Rodriguez, John 7 22 10 9 1 9 3 0.455 0.545 22 Livingston Con

League 2  Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 16, 2024



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

League 2  Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 16, 2024

 Schatzel, Don 10 30 16 14 1 1 1 7 10 0.533 0.667 31 AJS Dentistry
 Sexton, Shirley 11 31 14 14 2 11 4 0.452 0.452 33 Yancey Co
 Smartt, Bob   Mgr 10 28 12 11 1 1 2 13 5 0.429 0.464 31 Takieng Cuisine
 Spellman, Kevin 12 37 17 11 4 1 1 1 18 16 0.459 0.703 38 AJS Dentistry
 Stebbins, Charlie 11 33 21 20 1 1 1 11 14 0.636 0.667 35 Placor Cons
 Strickland, Walt 10 33 23 15 8 1 7 16 0.697 0.939 34 Yancey Co
 Taff, Jim 8 29 14 12 2 1 9 7 0.483 0.552 30 Livingston Con
 Tedrow, Matt 8 22 8 8 2 1 9 5 0.364 0.364 25 Placor Cons
 Terry, J.C. 11 38 24 19 4 1 9 13 0.632 0.789 38 Livingston Con
 Tursky, Mick   Mgr 12 34 24 19 4 1 2 3 5 26 0.706 0.882 39 Placor Cons
 Valenzuela, Benny 12 36 15 15 19 4 0.417 0.417 36 Livingston Con
 Van Stone, Bradley 11 36 21 20 1 3 10 4 0.583 0.639 39 AJS Dentistry
 Ward, Pete 13 41 25 21 3 1 2 1 11 15 0.610 0.732 44 AJS Dentistry
 Wender, Joe 13 43 23 21 2 5 16 11 0.535 0.581 48 Yancey Co
 Younger, Larry  Mgr 12 37 20 14 5 1 14 17 0.541 0.730 40 Livingston Con
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